(f) Technical proposal as per format prescribed in SECTION-4 OF RFP. (The 
details are to be submitted through INFRACON only.) 

II) Financial proposal as per format prescribed in section – 5 of RFP 

(III) Online Payment Receipt towards cost of RFP of Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five 
thousand Nine Hundred only) including GST in favour of NHIDCL. 

(IV) Bid Security (for the amount given in section 1 of this document) in the 
form of Insurance Surety Bond a Bank Guarantee or Demand Draft and the 
format specified in this document; or may be deposited through online